

The Next Idea Group Acquires James Heimler Architects Inc. Under New Banner, TNI Architects

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, July 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Next Idea Group has announced the acquisition of James Heimler, Architect, Inc. The newly formed firm, TNI Architects Inc., will focus on combined architecture and design services with an emphasis on sustainability, sustainable materials, design innovation, and technology integration.



This exciting news marks a new era for both businesses and their respective clients. Robert Ancill, the TNI Group CEO said, "This is a very exciting time in the TNI Group's evolution. James Heimler and his team have a profusion of experience in the same sectors TNI specializes in, and I believe this acquisition will be of great benefit to both TNI and James Heimler's existing clients, our employees and the community at large."

The new firm will provide services in hospitality, restaurants, franchise design and rollout services, multi-family homes, luxury homes, government, schools, commercial retail, mixed use and even new planetary habitat architecture. It will be based in Woodland Hills, California.

TNI Architects will also provide specialist services in sustainability, sustainable materials, design innovation and technology integration. As part of this acquisition James Heimler will join TNI Architects as an advisor and consultant, continuing to bring his expertise to the table while passing on his knowledge to the next generation of architects.

With this exciting news, both companies look forward to leveraging their combined strengths in order to create innovative spaces that are both beautiful and purposeful--providing clients with exceptional architecture that stands out from the rest.

For more information, contact Robert Ancill at robert@design.com, 818 887 7714 or Thelma Weaver at thelma@tniarchitects.com, 818 887 7714. TNI Architects can be reached at 818-343-5393 and tniarchitects.com.

Jonathan Abramson Bluetone Marketing and PR +1 619-807-6349 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/644221010

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.